•  Fixing system for thin, large-format
concrete façade panels
• Façade panel anchor and horizontal
   anchorages building authority approved
   for façade panel thicknesses from 3 - 5 cm
HALFEN FPA-SL30 SYSTEM
Technical Product Information
FPA-SL30 19-E

 1
1
Order example
b ar
FPA - 5S - M - 5,0 - 200
Material: A4/L4
(Material specifications, see page 5)
Dimensions in [mm]
Please order spacer bolts and sleeves
separately, see page 15
 Type
Version
 Scope of delivery
 Load class
Wall spacing b
10
h
h2
f b
h1
h1
7c
m
V R
Do
H
G
W
Du
Du
© 2020 · FPA-SL30-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN ANCHORING SYSTEMS CONCRETE FAÇADES
Stat ic  Fundamenta ls
Calculating the anchor loads
 = Angle of inclination
(see tableson page 7-9)
Actions:
G = Vertical weight from the proportionate weight of the façade panel
For symmetrically suspended anchors, G per anchor = ½ slab weight
wd = Wind pressure load per horizontal anchor
ws = Wind suction load per horizontal anchor
Partial safety factor for load actions:
G = 1.35 permanent loads (dead load)
Q = 1.50 variable actions (wind load)
Anchor loads:
Vd = Vertical load in the anchor = G × G
Hd = Horizontal load in the anchor = Vd × tan
Rd = Resulting diagonal load in the anchor = Vd² + Hd²
Dod = Horizontal load, top (from Dog,d + Dow,d)
Dud = Horizontal load, bottom (from Dug,d + Duw,d)
Dog,d = Horizontal load, top, from dead load × G
max. Dow,d = Horizontal load, top, wind load (wd × Q)
min. Dow,d = Horizontal load, top, wind load (ws × Q)
Dug,d = Horizontal load, bottom, from dead load × G
max. Duw,d = Horizontal load, bottom, wind load (wd × Q)
min. Duw,d = Horizontal load, bottom, wind load (ws × Q)
Requirements:
If min Dod < 0
If min Dud < 0
Verification:
MA  Dug,d = ( Hd × h2 + Vd × f/2 ) / h1
 max. Dud = Dug,d + max Duw,d
 min. Dud = Dug,d – min Duw,d
H  Dog,d = Hd – Dug,d
 max. Dod = Dog,d + max Dow,d
 min. Dod = Dog,d – min Dow,d

Reduced adjustment range for b=80mm (+20/-14mm)
DS1 dimensions
Order example
DS3-SL30 dimensions
DS1
DS3-SL30
Type
 Version
Thread
 Wall spacing
DS 13 - SL30 - 12 - 120
Material: A4/L4
(Material specifications, see page 5)
80
65
30
16
f 2
f 2
f
80
50
© 2020 · FPA-SL30-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN ANCHORING SYSTEMS CONCRETE FAÇADES
Insta l la t ion Inst ruct ions DS3-SL30
Slab Reinforcement
Required additional reinforcement
To avoid splitting failure, each DS3-SL30 tension/pressure
sleeve must be reinforced with 4 rebars B500 A/B-Ø 6-A4,
L=250mm arranged as shown:
Ø 6-A4, L=250mm
In accordance with the static requirements of the slab
design, at least one single-layer of steel or non-steel mesh
reinforcement must be installed in the area of the anchors.
An installation with a solidian GRID Q121/121-AAE-38 mesh
reinforcement is shown exemplarily.
Edge distances, anchoring depth
The following specifica-
tion must be observed
for installation
An axial distance of
≥ 150 mm to both edges
of the panel.
DS3-SL30 are installed with an anchoring depth of 25 mm.
25
m
m
cx ≥ 150mm
c y
 ≥
 1
50
m
m
solidian GRID Q121/121-AAE-38
Pressure load capacities FRd [kN] DS1
Wall spacing b [mm]
80 - 250 280 300 320 340 360 380 400
≥ 7.5 6.3 5.7 4.8 4.3 3.6 3.3 3.0
The load capacities have been reduced compared to the values in the type test to take unfavourable influences during assembly into account.
Tension load capacities FRd [kN] DS3-SL30
Condition for edge spacing cx,cy ≥ 150 for edge spacing cx,cy ≥ 250
noncracked 4.5 6.6
cracked 2.6 3.8
Pressure load capacities FRd [kN] DS3-SL30
Condition for edge spacing cx,cy ≥ 150 for edge spacing cx,cy ≥ 250
noncracked 7.0 7.5
cracked 5.0 5.4
17
b
FR,d
© 2020 · FPA-SL30-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN ANCHORING SYSTEMS CONCRETE FAÇADES

 Type
 Load group
Order example Scope of delivery Installation
Description:
Order spacer bolt separately,
see page 15
Application: For tension and compression loads
LD - 3,5
x
y
a
ø17
ø
L
t
Material: A4/L4
(Material specifications, see page 5)
HALFEN LD-A Adjustable restraint
Type
Load
group
Load capacity
FRd L a t x
±15 y
Spacer bolt Recommended
fixing
HALFEN T-bolt
Washer
[kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] DIN
LD-A
1,8 2,70 130 21 33 40 60 M12 HTA-CE 28/15 HS 28/15 M10 × 50 DIN 9021
3,5 5,25 135 21 41 40 60 M12 HTA-CE 38/17 HS 38/17 M12 × 80 DIN 125
  150, 200 and 250 mm short pieces must be ordered separately.
Verification of the anchorage must be provided taking the respective boundary conditions into account
  Please order the HALFEN T-bolt separately
See tables onpage 17 for allowable load capacities for the DS13-SL30
19
FRd
© 2020 · FPA-SL30-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN ANCHORING SYSTEMS CONCRETE FAÇADES
Tens ion and Compress ion Res is tant  Connect ions in  the Spac ing between Para l le l  Sur faces
Application: For tension and compression loads
 Type
 Load group
 Spacer bolt thread size
Description:
HALFEN LD-A Adjustable restraint
Tension- and pressure-resistant
connection of façade panels with the
main support structure.
Adjustable in three directions.
Order example Scope of delivery Application
Order spacer bolt separately,
see page 15
LD-A - 3,5 - 12
a
L
t
y
x
Material: A4/L4
(Material specifications, see page 5)
Fork clamp
20 © 2020 · FPA-SL30-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN ANCHORING SYSTEMS CONCRETE FAÇADES
HALFEN HFV-SL30 Dowel  system
The HFV-SL30 system is used for
dowel connection of thin façade